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          April 3, 2018 

End-of-Sale Announcement for 10GB-USR-SFPP 10Gb USR  

SFP+ Optical Transceiver  

 

This document is the notification of the immediate end-of-sale of The 10GB-USR-SFPP 10Gb USR SFP+ 

optical transceiver.  This transceiver is supported only on S-Series, K-Series, and 7100-Series 

platforms. 

 

Due to unexpected product availability issues, we are no longer able to supply this module. The 10GB-USR-

SFPP 10Gb USR SFP+ optical transceiver is no longer available for new orders, effective immediately. 

 

Products Affected 

Part # Name Product Description 

10GB-USR-SFPP 10GB, 10GBASE-USR MMF 

SFP+ 

10Gb, Ultra Short Reach MM, 850nm, 100m on OM3, 

150m on OM4 

10GB-USR-48PK 10GB, 10GBASE-USR MMF 

SFP+ 48 Pack 
10Gb, Ultra Short Reach MM, 850nm, 48 Pack 

 

Definitions 

 End-of-Sales Announcement Date: Date of official End-of-Sales notice. 

 End-of-Sales Date: The last date to order the product through Extreme Networks® point-of-sale 

mechanisms. The product is no longer offered for sale after this date. 

 End-of-Life Date: The last date a product will be supported by Extreme Networks. 

 

End of Sales Milestones 

Platform 
EOS Announce 

Date 
EOS Date EOL Date 

10GB-USR-
SFPP 4/03/2018 4/03/2018 12/31//2022 

10GB-USR-
48PK 4/03/2018 4/03/2018 12/31/2022 
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Replacement Products 

The 10GB-SR-SFPP 10Gb SFP+ 10GBASE-SR can be used as a direct replacement for the 10GB-USR-SFPP 

for all applications where the 10GB-USR-SFPP transceiver is used.  The 10GB-SR-SFPP is fully interoperable 

with the 10GB-USR-SFPP transceiver and is supported on all the same platforms as the 10GB-USR-SFPP, the 

S-Series, K-Series, and 7100-Series switch platforms. 

 

Part # Replacement Part # Description 

10GB-USR-SFPP 10GB-SR-SFPP 10Gb, 10GBASE-SR, 802.3 MM 

10GB-USR-48PK 10GB-SR-SFPP No 48 pack available for 10GB-SR-SFPP and single unit 

versions of the 10GB-SR-SFPP must be substituted 

The 10GB-SR-SFPP 10Gb SFP+ 10GBASE-SR supports longer distances than the 10GB-USR-SFPP 

transceiver so can be used in all cases where the 10GB-USR-SFPP transceiver is used with the same cabling. 

 

Product Availability 

There is no longer any product availability of the 10GB-USR-SFPP and no new orders can be supported.  The 

10GB-SR-SFPP 10GBASE-SR SFP+ transceiver must be substituted. 

 

Ongoing Support  

New contracts may only be added in the first 12 months following the end-of-sale date. Existing contracts may be 

renewed during the first 4 years of the end-of-support period, provided that during the period following the end-of-

sale date, the hardware replacement services provided do not include any 4-hour or onsite services, and that the 

contract expiration date does not extend beyond the end-of-support date as specified above. During the support 

period, replacement of product and/or repairs may be limited by availability of components. Extreme Networks 

reserves the right to change prices and/or discontinue any service plans at any time on end-of-sale product. For 

detailed information regarding service pricing on this end-of-sale product, please consult your local Extreme 

Networks sales representative for the most recent price list.  

 

Contact Information 

For more product and service information, please contact Mike Ward at (919) 447-7364: 

miward@extremenetworks.com or Randy Ottman at (603) 952-5826: rottman@extremenetworks.com 
 
General Disclaimer. Although Extreme Networks has attempted to provide accurate information with this document, Extreme Networks assumes no 

responsibility for the accuracy of the information. Extreme Networks may change its release schedules, programs, product specifications, or definitions 
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mentioned in the document at any time without notice. Any reference to non-Extreme Networks products or services is for information purposes only and 

constitutes neither an endorsement nor a recommendation. 


